
Sequoia 100k
2000 Sequoia Century

Dist. Dist. Climb. V1.1

At Turn To Next So Far So Far Notes

VA Hospital Entrance L 0.4 0 0 Turn left onto Miranda Rd.

Arastradero Rd. R 0.6 0.4 0

Fremont Rd. L 0.9 1.0 40

Concepcion Ave. S 0.9 1.9 110 Continue straight onto  Concepcion.

Purissima Ave. R 1.3 2.8 270

Arastradero Rd. L 0.7 4.1 270

Page Mill Rd. L 0.3 4.8 360

Arastradero Rd. R 2.0 5.1 360

Alpine Rd. R 3.1 7.1 600

Santa Cruz Ave. S 0.1 10.2 620 Continue straight on Santa Cruz Ave.

Alameda de las Pulgas L 2.2 10.3 620 Bear left onto Alameda de las Pulgas at the "Y".

CA84 (Woodside Rd.) L 2.6 12.5 620 Climb up under I-280.  Go through downtown Woodside.

Kings Mountain Rd. R 5.0 15.1 920

Tunitas Creek Rd. S 1.3 20.1 2590 Continue across Skyline Blvd. onto Tunitas Creek Rd.

Star Hill Rd. L 0.6 21.4 2590 Veer left onto this one-lane road.

Swett Rd. L 0.6 22.0 2760 Climb a short wall.

Kings Mountain School R 0.0 22.6 2830 Rest Stop (Open 8:50 to 12:00)

Swett Rd. R 0.3 22.6 2830 Turn right from school.

Skyline Blvd. R 19.0 22.9 2960
Ride a long distance on Skyline Blvd.  
Please ride to the right.

Saratoga Gap Rest Area L 0.0 41.9 4820 Lunch Stop at Highway 9 (Open 10:20 to 4:00)

CA35 (Skyline Blvd.) R 0.0 41.9 4820

CA9 (Big Basin Way) R 7.5 41.9 4820 Begin long descent to Saratoga.  Stay in control!

Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd. L 2.4 49.4 4830 Return to Gunn High School on city streets.

Prospect Rd. L 0.5 51.8 4860

South Stelling Rd. R 1.5 52.3 4900

McClellan Rd. L 1.5 53.8 4910

Mira Vista Rd. R 0.1 55.3 5030

Santa Paula Rd. L 0.2 55.4 5030

Foothill Blvd. R 7.2 55.6 5060
Continue on Foothill Expressway all the way to 
Arastradero Rd.

Arastradero exit R 0.1 62.8 5100 Take right-hand exit off Foothill Expressway

Miranda Ave. S 0.4 62.9 5100

VA Hospital Entrance R 0 63.3 5100 Done! (Closes at 6 PM)


